reserve manufacturing capacity of such Long Lead Services & Equipment as set forth in 
Exhibit A of this Agreement. 

2.2 Purchaser will make separate payments to each of the Contractors as set forth in this Article 2. 
One payment will be made by Purchaser to Mitsubishi Power in the amount of twenty-two 
million seven-hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($22,750,000) and a separate payment will 
be made by Purchaser to BVCI in the amount of nineteen million two-hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($19,250,000) in accordance with the following wiring instructions. 

3 TERMINATION 

WIRING INSTRUCTIONS for Mitsubishi Power 
Will be provided on its invoice 

WIRING INSTRUCTIONS for Black & Veatch 
Will be provided on its invoice 

3 .1 In the event (i) Purchaser and Contractor cannot, having negotiated in good faith, reach